
Zydus
Wellness

December 31, 2018

The General Manager
Listing Operation
BSE Limited

20th Floor, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Corrigendum to the Notice convening the First Extra Ordinary General Meeting of theRe.:

Financial Year 2018—2019 of the members of Zydus Wellness Limited dated December 6.
2018

Ref.: Application for In-principle approval for proposed issue and allotment of equity shares on
preferential basis

Dear Sir,

We refer to the Notice convening the First Extra Ordinary General Meeting of FinancialYear 2018-19
of the members of the Company ("Notice") and our application filed on December 26, 2018 for in-
principle approval of the exchange for the proposed issue and allotment of equity shares on
preferential basis.

We refer to your email dated December28, 2018 regardingyour observationswhile processingour
application.

Further,we referto the telephonicconversationwith respectto yourobservationsontheworkingof
floor price in the context of relevant date to be excludedwhile calculatingthe floor price and the
proposedallottee and ultimate beneficial owner of True North which beingone of the proposed
allottees under preferential issue.

Asadvisedby the StockExchange,we haverecalculatedthe floor price excludingthe relevant date
and the floor price derived is Rs. 1,384.18/- which was earlier mentioned as Rs. 1,381.98/- in our
Notice convening the EOGM.

Wewishto inform youthat the Companyhasfixedpriceof Rs.1,385/-perequity sharewhich ishigher
than the floor price. Further, we also enclose herewith a revised certificate from Dhirubhai Shah & Co
LLP,CharteredAccountantsand the Statutory Auditors of the Companyregardingworking of the
revised floor price.

In response to your observation with regard to proposed allottee and ultimate beneficial owner of
TrueNorth, pleasenote that the equity shareswill besubscribedby andallotted to ThrepsiCareLLP,
whose ultimate beneficial owners are already mentioned in the Notice.

We havealsogiven certainclarificationsfor few resolutionsproposedto be passedby the members
for taking an informed decision before voting.

Regd.Office:ZydusWellnessLtd.HouseNo.6&7,SigmaCommerceZone,Nr.IsconTemple,S.G.Highway,Ahmedabad380015.India.
Phone:+91-79-67775888(20Lines) CIN.L15201GJ1994PLC023490

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


Zydus
Wellness

A copy of corrigendum to give effect to the above and for the notice of the members for taking an
informed decision based on new floor price and corresponding reduction in the number of shares
proposed to be allotted is also enclosed for your reference and records.

We will publish the corrigendum in the newspaper having nationwide circulation and also undertake
to upload the same on the website of the Company, BSELimited, the National Stock Exchange of India
Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (e-voting portal).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED

DHAVAL N.

COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above

A+LNESs0

Regd.Office:ZydusWellnessLtd.HouseNo.6&7,SigmaCommerceZone,Nr.IsconTemple,S.G.Highway,Ahmedabad380015.India.
Phone:+91-79-67775888(20Lines)www.zyduswellness.inCIN:L15201GJ1994PLC023490

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


IDhirubhai Shah&CoLLP
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4th Floor, Aditya Building,
Near Sardar Patel Seva Samaj
Mithakhaii SixRoads, Ellisbridge,
Ahmedabad 380006.

STATUTORY AUDITOR CERTIFICATE FOR PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

Date: December S, 2018

The General Manager
Listing Opera tl on
BSE Limited

20thFloor,P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Application for "In-principle approval" prior to Issue and allotment of equity shares of Zydus
Wellness Llmlted (the "CompanV') on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Llstlng Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended.

We Dhirubhai Shah & Co LIP, Chartered Accountants, the statutory auditors of the Company, hereby certify that the
minimum issue price for the proposed preferential issue of equity shares of the Company, based on the pricing formula
prescribed under Chapter V Of SEBI(Issue of Capital and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2018, asamended ("SEBI
'CDR Regutatlons") has been worked out at Rs. 1,384.18 (Rupees One Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty Four and
Eighteen paise) per equity share.

The relevant date for the purpose of said minimum issue price was December 5, 2018.

In accordance with Regulation 164 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the average of weekly high and low of the volume
weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company, as quoted on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited
("NSE"), during the last twenty six weeks preceding the relevant date, have been considered to determine the minimum
issue price.

The workings for arriving at such minimum issue price, have been attached herewith at Annexure A.

This certificate Is being issued at the request of the Company, for submission to the stock exchanges, where the equity
shares of the Company are currently listed to enable them to meet the obligation under the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

Yours faithfully,

k , SBA.-k.

4
For Dhirubhai Shah & Co LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration Number: 102511W/W100298

Samip K. Shah, Partner

Membership Number 128531

Place: Ahmedabad

Phone : (079) 2640 3325/26

1st Floor Cama Chambers.
23 Nagindas Master Road,

Mumbai : 400023

Website . www.dbsgroup.in

TRUE COPY
For, ZYDUSWELLNESSLTD.

OLA-AO.Nu'
CompanyGetary

I E-Maii : info@dbsgroup.in

204 Sakar Complex,
Opp Abs Tower, Old Padra Road

Vadodara : 390015

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


ANNEXURE A

Date of EGM/AGM
Relevant Date 30 da s rlor to EGM/AGM

Januar 4, 2019

December S, 2018

A1 Average Of weekly high & low of the volume weighted average price (VWAP) of the equity shares Of Zydus
Wellness Limited quoted on the NSE during the last twenty six weeks preceding the relevant date (considering
relevant date as December 05, 2018)

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28-Nov-18

21-Nov-18

14-Nov-18

07-Nov-18

31-Oct-18

24-0ct-18

17-0ct-18

10-Oct-18

03-Oct-18

26-Se -18

19-Se -18

12-Sep-18
05-se -18

29-Aug-18
22-Au -18

15-Au -18

08-Au -18

01-Aug-18
25-Jul-18

18-Jul-18

II-Jul-18

04-Jul-18

27-Jun-18

20-Jun-18

13-Jun-18

06-Jun-18

04-Dec-18

27-Nov-18

20-Nov-18

13-Nov-18

06-Nov-18

30-0ct.18

23-Oct-18

16-0ct-18

09-0ct-18

02-Oct-18

25-sep-18
18-se -18

II-sep-18

04-Sep-18
28-Au -18

21-Au -18

14-Au -18

07-Aug-18
31-Jul-18

24-Jul-18

17.Jul-18

10-Jul-18

03-Jul-18

26-Jun-18

19-Jun-18

12-Jun-18

1,248.21

1,215.57

1,188.76

1,203.86

1,264.42

1,323.70

1,342.95

1,389.79

1,446.77

1,595.98

1,646.81

1,743.17

1,769.69

1,647.28

1,419.96

1,483.81

1,493.03

1,467.90

1,441.13

1,455.24

1,481.23

1,351.00

1,413.94

1,447.39

1,345.48

1,209.09
1,118.14

1,120.45

1,152.74
1,178.17

1,129.91

1,267.03

1,299.54
1,317.80

1,365.51

1,430.38

1,607.35

1,651.21

1,629.46

1,403.18

1,400.13

1,416.16

1,431.93

1,432.72

1,426.55

1,424.43

1,362.92

1,314.52

1,362.51

1,36120

1,186.60

Average Price ->

1,228.65

1,166.86

1,135.68

1,170.75

1,191.02

1,197.17

1,295.37

1,321.25

1,353.80

1,406.14

1,513.18

1,627.08

1,697.19

1,699.58

1,525.23

1,410.05

1,449.99

1,462.48

1,450.31

1,433.84

1,439.84

1,422.08

1,332.76

1,388.23

1,404.30

1,266.04

1,384.18

TRUE COPY
For, ZYDUS WELLNESS LTD.

Company Secretary

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


Bl Average of weekly high & low of the volume weighted average price (VWAP) of the equity shares of Zydus
Wellness Limited quoted on the NSEduring the last two weeks preceding the relevant date (considering relevant
date as December 05, 2018)

1

2

28-Nov-18

21-Nov-18

04-Dec-18

27-Nov-18

1,248.21
1,215.57

1,209.09
1,118.14

Average Price

A] Average of 26 weeks high low Of the VWAP (In Rs.)

B] Average of 2 weeks high low of the VWAP (in Rs.)

Applicable Minimum Price (Higher of the A or B) (in Rs.)

1,228.65

1,166.86

1,197.75

1,384.18

1,197.75

1,384.18

TRUE C
For, ZYDUS WELLNES> D.

Company Secretary

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


o

O

O

E

o

0.0

Z

O

00

-c

-o

00

o

00

O
-c

c

o

>

O

E

00

O

O

00

O

O
Z

O

u_

c

C

-c

O

o

o

O
00
m

u

o

o

c

c

c

c

o

O

C
O

(.9

c

E

-o

O

O

>

c

x

o

c

-c

o

o

a

O

o

c

o

o

c

o

rc

c

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


TED
0

Oo o

20 m E

>

N

O

00

00

o

o

E

o
z

u'

00

3

+0

o

o

00

-6

c

o

>

o

c

3

c
m

o

C

00

o

>

C

c

u

0

C

0

c

O

a_

>

O
O

C

C

c

o

+0

o

o

coo

3

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


00

N

O

o

O

o

c

m

o

00

o

00

o

c

c

00

m

o

ED

N

o

m

O

o

O

Z

o

m

00

o

O

00

o

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


o

>

O

O

E

>

o

o

o

0

O

o

O

o

o

o

o

o
-o

o

c

E
o

o

o

c

O
+0

-C

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


z

0.0

Z O

O

o

4.0

o

o

0

O

0

-c O

E

o

O

-c

>

o

O

o

5 o

O

0.0

o

o

O

0

3

o

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


0

O

E

z

00

Z

O

X

m

00

o

.0

o

O

m

o

o

E

o

o

o

o

O

o

e

Z

o

x

o

o

0

O

O

L'

O

O

u
c

C

O

o

O

o

O

c

-o

>

o

5

O

o

O

x

o

o

>

>

0-0 —

u

C

c

C

ED

c

z

o

o

o

Z

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


z

O

o

00 C

C

-o

Z C

O

>

O

o

c

X
o

3

Z

-C

-o

o

x

O
-C

C

o

o

v;

o

c

>

— 00

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


0
TED

Z

z

w

5

mZ

Z

O

o

o

o

o

z

00

0.0

O

00

00

o

0

0

o

c
o

C

4-4

-O

o

o

-o

O

c

-o

-c

O

-o

u

C

c

-C

c

00
m

O
.z

00

00

o

o

u-

o

3

c

o

O

m

3

o

>

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


Oo

-c

o

00

00 ¯

00

TED+

QQÅZ +

00

0.0

c

00

O

o
+4

o

oo

00
w

C

3

c

o

o

m

o

C
o

o

O

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


N m 00

co

.0

00

o

m 00

3

0

-o

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


TED+

0

O

m

0

o

00

d

00

c

o
z

d

m

m

m

m

m

d

m

m

d

m

o

E

Z

o

•z

o

Z

-c

3

Z

u_

e

o

E

O

z

o

o

E

O

o

o

o

m

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


a.

c

c 0

z
> E

0

O

o

o

O

o o

z

o

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark


6

E

-c

00

o

0.0

>

c

c

o

Z

E

C

o

z

c

>

o

>

O

C

c

o

x

o

o

o

o

C
o

3

O

o

o

3

O

O

o

o

c
o

O

>

>

c

o

c

o

o

Searchable PDF created by OCR.space (Free Version)

https://ocr.space/searchablepdf#watermark

